

Ü
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19079/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2011 in TRC No.15/1998 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NUCLEAR FUEL COMPLEX,CHERLAPALLY
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4827 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemptionf rom filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and permission to file addl.documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Koka Raghava Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mayur R.Shah, Adv.
Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, ASG
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Rashid Saeed, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar